CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department Alan Varela, Director



Mayor Timothy M. Keller

January 12, 2024

Scott Eddings, PE Huitt-Zollers Inc. 333 Rio Rancho Dr NE, Suite 101 Rio Rancho, NM 87124

RE: Windrock Fidelity Building Permanent C.O. – Accepted Engineer's Certification Date: 12/19/23 Engineer's Stamp Date: 01/25/23 Hydrology File: J19D055

Dear Mr. Eddings:

PO Box 1293 Based on the Certification received 12/20/2023 and site visit on 12/21/2023, this letter serves as a "green tag" from Hydrology Section for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3995 or <u>rbrissette@cabq.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

Renée C. Brissette

www.cabq.gov

NM 87103

gov Renée C. Brissette, P.E. CFM Senior Engineer, Hydrology Planning Department



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (DTIS)

Project Title:	Hydrology File #
City Address, UPC, OR Parcel:	
Applicant/Agent:	Contact:
	Phone:
Email:	
Applicant/Owner:	Contact:
Address:	Phone:
Email:	
(Please note that a DFT SITE is one that need	ds Site Plan Approval & ADMIN SITE is one that does not need it.)
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT	(#of lots) RESIDENCE
DFT	SITE ADMIN SITE
RE-SUBMITTAL: YES NO	
DEPARTMENT: TRANSPORTA	TION HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE
Check all that apply under Both the Type	of Submittal and the Type of Approval Sought:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:	TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICA	TION BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAD CERTIFICATION	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CONCEPTUAL G&D PLAN	CONCEPTUAL TCL DFT APPROVAL
GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN	PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT	FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN	SITE PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT DFT
CLOMR/LOMR	APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (7	SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
ADMINISTRATIVE	FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT F APPROVAL	OR DFT GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)	SO-19 APPROVAL
STREET LIGHT LAYOUT	PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)	GRADING PAD CERTIFICATION
omer(billen i)	WORK ORDER APPROVAL
	CLOMR/LOMR
	OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: ____

Brissette, Renee C.

From:	Eddings, Scott <seddings@huitt-zollars.com></seddings@huitt-zollars.com>
Sent:	Friday, January 12, 2024 9:56 AM
То:	Brissette, Renee C.
Subject:	RE: Fidelity Grading Certification

[EXTERNAL] Forward to phishing@cabq.gov and delete if an email causes any concern.

Hi Renee -

The owner indicated they paid the City. Below is a copy of the check.

	IPS Operating Account the Booker Resty Occup 100 Sex Avenue ME, Bulle 210 ADvatergee, Ma article (505) 881-0100	PARTO S A HEAR PERCENTING ROOM - SECTION ROOM CETAILS	2/15/83
S PAY TO THE ORDER OF	City of Albuquerque 600 2nd St NN Suite 400 Albuquerque, NN 67102	UNDRED SEVENTY AND 40/100 DOLLARS	3/1010
Ľ	#009008# #107006606#	8096300063r	
9008	\$6,570.40		

Where do we go from here?

Scott

From: Brissette, Renee C. <rbrissette@cabq.gov> Sent: Friday, January 12, 2024 9:51 AM To: Eddings, Scott <seddings@Huitt-Zollars.com> Subject: FW: Fidelity Grading Certification Importance: High

Scott,

I still need the payment-in Lieu to be paid so that Hydrology can issue a Perm CO. Please get this paid by Jan 18th or Hydrology will have to issue a comment letter.



RENÉE CHRISTINA BRISSETTE, PE CFM senior engineer, hydrology o 505.924.3995 e <u>rbrissette@cabq.gov</u> cabq.gov/planning

From: Brissette, Renee C.
Sent: Thursday, December 21, 2023 10:23 AM
To: Eddings, Scott <<u>seddings@Huitt-Zollars.com</u>>
Subject: Fidelity Grading Certification
Importance: High

Scott,

I will be doing the site visit for this project this afternoon. However, I cannot issue the approval till the Payment-in-lieu is paid.

 Please pay the Payment-in-Lieu of \$ 6,570.40 by emailing the attached approved Waiver Application from Stormwater Quality Volume Management On-site to <u>PLNDRS@cabg.gov</u>. Once this is received, a receipt will then produce and email back. This will have to be paid in person at the Treasury and please provide Hydrology proof of payment.



RENÉE CHRISTINA BRISSETTE, PE CFM senior engineer, hydrology o 505.924.3995 e <u>rbrissette@cabq.gov</u> cabq.gov/planning

<u>CAUTION</u>: This email originated from outside Huitt-Zollars. Treat all links and attachments with appropriate caution. Verify with sender if unexpected.

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast, a leader in email security and cyber resilience. Mimecast integrates email defenses with brand protection, security awareness training, web security, compliance and other essential capabilities. Mimecast helps protect large and small organizations from malicious activity, human error and technology failure; and to lead the movement toward building a more resilient world. To find out more, visit our website.

